

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)  
2015

No(s). 3472/

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/01/2015  
in MCRA No. 50/2015 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at  
Bilaspur)

DEENU SAHU  
s)

Petitioner(

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH  
s)

Respondent(

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and  
interim relief)

Date : 05/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

During the pendency of this petition, in the even  
t of arrest/surrender, the petitioner shall be provisional  
ly enlarged on bail on furnishing bail bonds and sureties to the  
satisfaction of the Court in seisin of the matter/arresting  
authority, subject to the conditions as laid down  
under section 438(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
Date: 2015.05.05  
17:13:36 IST  
Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER