

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 3472 OF 2015
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 7217 OF 2015
(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

DEENU SAHU

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th May, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice.

During the pendency of this petition, in the event of arrest/surrender, the petitioner shall be provisionally enlarged on bail on furnishing bail bonds and surities to the satisfaction of the Court in seisin of the matter/arresting authority, subject to the conditions as laid down under section 438(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole Respondent by Registered A.D. Post. Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate has on 2nd September, 2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Sole Respondent-State but has not filed Counter Affidavit, so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 30th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Advocate
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc